ddress of receiving party(ies) A, LLC ss:  Zip:20705-4215  s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No ng filed together with a new application. To.(s)  VNo  er of applications and patents  7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 dt to be charged by credit card dt to be charged to deposit account	
Zip: 20705-4215  Zip: 20705-4215  S) & address(es) attached? Yes No ng filed together with a new application. O.(s)  No er of applications and patents  7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  d to be charged by credit card	d documents or the new address(es) below.
Zip: 20705-4215  Zip: 20705-4215  S) & address(es) attached? Yes No ng filed together with a new application. O.(s)  No er of applications and patents  7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	ddress of receiving party(ies)
Zip:20705-4215  S) & address(es) attached? Yes No ng filed together with a new application. To.(s)  No er of applications and patents  7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 dto be charged by credit card	A, LLC
Zip:20705-4215  s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No ng filed together with a new application. o.(s)  ✓ No er of applications and patents  7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	ss:
Zip:20705-4215  s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No ng filed together with a new application. o.(s)  ✓ No er of applications and patents  7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
s) & address(es) attached? Yes No ng filed together with a new application. o.(s)  No er of applications and patents 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	: 10000 Virginia Manor Road, Sulte 300
s) & address(es) attached? Yes No ng filed together with a new application. o.(s)  No er of applications and patents 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
s) & address(es) attached? Yes No ng filed together with a new application. o.(s)  No er of applications and patents 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
ng filed together with a new application.  o.(s)  No  er of applications and patents  7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  d to be charged by credit card	_Zip: <u>20705-4215</u>
o.(s)  o.(s)  or of applications and patents  or CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	s) & address(es) attached?  Yes 🗸 No
er of applications and patents 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
er of applications and patents 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
er of applications and patents 7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 d to be charged by credit card	✓ No
d to be charged by credit card	er of applications and patents
d to be charged by credit card	7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
- ·	
	- ·

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET				
PATENT	S ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
NEOCERA, INC.	Name: NEOCERA, LLC				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 11/16/2006	Street Address: 10000 Virginia Manor Road, Sulte 300				
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Beltsville				
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: MD				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:20705-4215				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>20705-4215</u>				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 📝 No				
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 6,943,562 tached? ☐ Yes ✓ No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name:Morton J. Rosenberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address:Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Sulte 101	<ul><li>Enclosed</li><li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li></ul>				
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information				
State: <u>MD</u> Zip: <u>21043</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date				
Phone Number: <u>410-465-6678</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011				
Fax Number: 410-461-3067					
Email Address:	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature	11/17/2006				
Signature	Date				
Morton J. Rosenberg Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Customer No. 700297847 04596

**PATENT REEL: 018545 FRAME: 0378** 

100-17-2006 09:2	+ RUSENBERG	KLEIN HND LEE		410 461 3067	F.02
1		ASSIGNMENT DE	ED		
This Assignme	ent agreement is applicable t	to an invention entitled (in	vention Title) METH	OD AND SYSTEM FOR	NON-
CONTACT MEASURE	MENT OF MICROWAVE	<u>CAPACITANCE OF R</u>	MINIATURE STR	UCTURES OF INTEGR	ATED
(Check one) $\square$ a	RIGHTS referred to in this as Patent Application for this inv	greement are: CIRCO. vention, executed by the	±±5 ASSIGNOR(s) concu	rrently with this Asslonmer	nt
	S. Patent Application Serial S. Patent No. 6,943,5				<u> </u>
欧) U. The PATENT	.S. Patent No. <u>6,943,5</u> RIGHTS assigned under this	62	, Issued <u>9/13/</u> .	2005	
	.S. Patent rights only	agreement are.			
<b>⊠</b> w	orldwide Patent rights. In thi	s case, the assignee sha	II have the right to cla	aim the benefit of the filing	date of
	ny U.S. Patent Application ide DR(s) referred to in this agree				
(Full name of first assig	nor) <u>NEOCERA, INC</u> 00 Virginia Manor I				
(Address) 1000 Belt	sville, Maryland	<u>load. Sulte 300                                   </u>	-		•
(Full Haine of Second as	ssignor, ii any)				
(Address)					
(Full name of third assig	gnor, if any)				
(Address)					
(Full name of fourth ass	signor, if any)				
(Address)					
					<del></del>
The First ASS	IGNEE referred to in this agr	reement is:			
(Name of Assignee)	NEOCERA, LLC.				
(Address of Assignee)	10000 Virginia Ma Beltsville, Marv	<u>anor Road, Suite</u>	300		
The Second A	SSIGNEE referred to in this	agreement is:			
(Name of Assignee)					
(Address of Assignee)					
The First ASS					
(Check one)	☐ an individual☐ a partnership				
		State of Delay	ware		
The Second A	SSIGNEE ic	(	State or Country)		
(Check one)					
•	a partnership				
	a Corporation of	<del></del> /	State or Country)		<del>_</del>
		•			
	Additional assignees	are being named on sepa	arately numbered she	ets attached hereto.	
The ASSIGNO	PR(S), in consideration of \$1.	.00 paid by each ASSIGN	IEE. and other good	and valuable consideration	n. receipt of
which is acknowledged,	, have and do hereby assign	the following to each ASS	SIGNEE; their succes	ssors and assigns:	., . сос.,р. с.
	ull and exclusive right to the		.:	NT DIOLITO :- 45 - :4-	
conti	qual interest in and to the en inuations, continuations-in-pa	ilite right, title and interes: art divisionals re-Issues	I in and to the PAIEC	NT RIGHTS IN the invention	n, all tions: and
the r	ight to claim priority under 3:	5 U.S.C. 119, based on a	ny earlier foreign app	plications for this invention.	nons, and
As to all U.S. I	Patent Applications assigned	l under this Agreement, th	ne ASSIGNOR(S) her	reby authorize(s) and requi	ests the
Director of Patents and entire right, title and into	Trademarks to issue all Lette	ers Patent to the ASSIGN	IEE(s) as the ASSIGN	NEE(s) of an equal interest	t in the
Further, the As	erest, for the sole use and er SSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to corr	ijoyment of said ASSIGNt imunicate to said ASSIGN	==(s), (neir successo NEE(s), or their reore	irs and assigns. Isentatives, any facts know	n to the
ASSIGNOR(s) respectir	ng said invention, and testify	in any legal proceedings,	, sign all lawful paper	s, execute all divisional, co	ontinuation,
continuation-in-part, sub	ostitute, renewal, reexaminati	ion and reissue applicatio	ns, execute all neces	ssary assignment papers to	o cause
able to aid said ASSIGN	ent to be issued to said ASSI NEE(s) Their successors and	antite(s), make all rightful assigns, to obtain and er	ii oaths and generally nforce proper protect	/ do everything necessary : ion for said invention	or aesir-
1 hand	19 to tille	according to optom and of	1/5/1	62006	
(	of sole or first assignor)	Tahn Manet	1/01	<del>"</del>	
(Signatur	er or sole or first assignor)	John Matthews President		(Date)	
<u> </u>					
(Signatur	e of second assignor, if any)	_		(Date)	
					,
(Signatur	e of third assignor, if any)	<u></u>		(Date)	
(Signatur	e of fourth assignor, if any)	<del></del>		(Đate)	